TR X150 through 1165 oevqc

@@%‘ﬁ% T GHNTRAL INTEILIGENCE AGENCY
OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND REFCRTS

Troject Freposal Momorandua

T Project Review Commitiee Dates 23 July 53
Geographic Aves

FR0M:  Acting Chief, D/CGG

J. Subiect of FPropesed Prolects:s Sixtesn escape end evasion studien,
gl the so-called Tesunbey® or MOV type, as folleuws:

25X1C -

For project numbsrs, responslible branches, and completion
dotes see page 3.

2. Statomsnt of Proient:

Beoblem: To prepare rogional enalysis and egcape and ovaslen

govgraphy of llsted commiries ar arseas.
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Heones The studies will apalyse regionallymd/cr p”fes@vt '
systematically those facts
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Ontline: Ountline (third revision) dated July 1953 is attached.

3. Head for Froject: Alx Forece requests as covered in vecent mectings
and memorandums covering those meetings.

4. Gwaphics or Meps: Frobably erientation map, in some cases using
uverlay en the NIS Baes.
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6. Kstimated Man Heurs Required to Compleis:

| Wor sach repors /GG 200 heurs
| /GG 20D hours
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7. Dissemination of Final Repord:  As required by requester and for
TECOrG pUrpcses.
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Project Country or Area
Hmber:

1150
1151
1152
1153
1154,
1155
1156
1157
1158
1159
1160

1161
1162
1363
1164
1165

SECRET
Ssourity Infolmation

Responsible D/GG
Branch
Western Europe
Far East/Pacifie
Western Europe
Far East/Meific
Western Burcpe
Near Fast/Africa
Far East/Macific
USSR

USSR

Western Burope

Far Fast/Pecific

Near Fegt/Afrieca
Western BEurope
Far East/Pacific
Near East/Africa
Western Burope
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Cempletion Date

October 1953
November 1953
Dacembor 1953
February 1954
March 1954
March 1954
Aprdl 1954
April 1954
May 1954
Jane 1954
July 195;

Augmst 1954
September 1954
October 195
November 1954
Decenmber 1954

Approved For Release 1999/09/26 : CIA-RDP79-01009A000500080003-6



