Approved For Release 1999/09/26 : Class P79-01005

Security Information

图 1150 through 1165.

1/5/

25X1C

Confidential

CENTRAL INTELLIGENCE AGENCY OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND REPORTS

Froject Proposal Memorandum

:OT

Project Review Committee

Geographic Area

Date:

23 July 53

FROM:

Acting Chief, D/GG

Subject of Proposed Projects: Sixteen escape and evasion studies, of the so-called "country" or "C" type, as follows:

25X1C

For project numbers, responsible branches, and completion dates see page 3.

Statement of Project:

Problem:

To prepare regional analysis and escape and evasion

geography of listed countries or areas.

Scopes

The studies will analyze regionally and/or present

25X1C

systematically those facts

Outline (third revision) dated July 1953 is attached. Outline:

- Meed for Froject: 3. Air Force requests as covered in recent meetings and memorandums covering those meetings.
- Graphics or Maps: Probably orientation map, in some cases using overlay on the NIS Base.
- Form of Final Publication:

CIA/RR-CR.

(Classification to be held to

Restricted if possible.)

DOCUMENT NO. NO CHANGE IN CLASS. [] I DECLASSIFIED CLAGB, CHANGED TO: TS S REVIEWER: 372044

Approved For Release 1999/09/26: CIA-RDP79-01009A000500080003-6

Approved For Release 1999/09/26 : CIA-REP79-010094000500080003-6

Security Information

PM 1150 through 1165 Page 2.

6. Estimated Man Hours Required to Comple	6.	Estimated	Man	Heurs	Required	to	Complete	9
---	----	-----------	-----	-------	----------	----	----------	---

For each report:

D/GG

200 hours

D/GO

<u>200</u> hours

Total

400

7. Dissemination of Final Report: As required by requester and for

record purposes.

25X1A

oproved by	Project	Review	Committee
ate:	23 J1	uly 1953	erinter til sektioner verkningen i der gri otter i 1 sektionisk
·			
pproved:			
late:	di surradge di didi Salahiriya di saggarin Milisadi	iter mindees ein wedereinen händet veeth V	ng an a panding shi, ga ann Tago hall haga
is i ozonazonyaz i a zonazozon aras, dan onanenzoanen	an/Ri	ponitunaladadahan kari bari t	allegar van besteard kom stade ander 70 toure 182, 1849.



Approved For Release 1999/09/26 : CIA-RDP79-01009A00មិន្តិច្ចីប្រើទី០០០និ-6

SECRET Security Information

	Project Number	Country or Area	Responsible D/GG Branch	Completion Date
	1150		Western Europe	October 1953
5X6	1151		Far East/Pacific	November 1953
	1152		Western Europe	December 1953
	1153		Far East/Pacific	February 1954
	1154		Western Europe	March 1954
	1155		Near East/Africa	March 1954
	1156		Far East/Pacific	April 1954
	1157		USSR	April 1954
	1158		USSR	May 1954
	11159		Western Europe	June 1954
	1160		Far East/Pacific	July 1954
	1161		Near East/Africa	August 1954
	1162		Western Europe	September 1954
	11.63		Far East/Pacific	October 1954
	1164		Near East/Africa	November 1954
	1165		Western Europe	December 1954